
Rocky Mountain STOL
Pinedale, Wyoming

Official Results
8/17/2024

Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown
Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3 TO 4 LDG 4 TOT 4

Touring

1 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming 321 217 143 360 217 128 345 178 143 321

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 491 255 DQ DQ 224 267 491 241 DQ DQ

3 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel 576 405 271 676 308 268 576 400 272 672

4 53 Don Mickey 1953 Cessna 180 Albuquerque, NM 594 480 435 915 560 403 963 475 DQ DQ 292 302 594

5 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 635 280 355 635 440 378 818 382 322 704

6 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 672 380 292 672 312 DQ DQ 368 DQ DQ

7 69 Katie Waito 1949 Piper Clipper Saskatchewan 1080 1000 525 1525 600 480 1080 650 485 1135

8 999 Jamie Burgess 1969 Cessna 182 Cora, WY 1100 1000 460 1460 665 460 1125 550 550 1100 432 DQ DQ

9 29 Dan Williams 1954 Cessna 180 Afton, WY 1650 1000 1000 2000 750 1000 1750 650 1000 1650

Backcountry

1 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN 378 223 155 378 264 206 470 313 DQ DQ

2 62 Austin Clemens 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, KS 406 231 195 426 204 202 406 306 177 483

3 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 440 259 181 440 299 DQ DQ 323 228 551

4 232 Patrick Pfister 1993 Husky A1 Pinedale, WY 545 322 223 545 312 DQ DQ 338 333 671

5 122 Jeff Whiteley 1958 Cessna 175 Jefferson, OR 692 302 DQ DQ 448 305 753 367 325 692

6 811 Robert Drouin 2021 Husky A1C Afton, WY 699 335 DQ DQ 312 387 699 314 411 725

6 605 John Lewton
wildsheep_24_7_36

5 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT 713 415 298 713 317 405 722 358 1000 1358

7 166 Bret Kobe 1952 Cessna 170B Morgan, UT 849 500 349 849 500 429 929 500 393 893

8 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 1312 309 DQ DQ 235 DQ DQ 312 1000 1312

Adventure

1 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE 213 95 154 249 96 1000 1096 120 93 213

2 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX 220 242 101 343 132 88 220 122 183 305

3 92 Jody Card 2022 Badlands Traveller Casper, WY 251 247 151 398 167 84 251 198 96 294

4 922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX 376 220 186 406 183 292 475 210 166 376

5 124 Nic Ingle 2001 Javron PA-18 Cora, WY 405 210 195 405 227 DQ DQ 164 1000 1164

6 150 Tom Motsenbocker 2019 Cubcrafters FX3 Flagstaff, AZ 489 267 259 526 206 283 489 220 291 511

Sport

1 102 Jonas Marcinko 2024 Kitfox 4 Twin Falls, ID 181 120 176 296 95 143 238 74 107 181

2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho 187 137 185 322 125 127 252 97 90 187

3 91 Joel Rourke 2024 Cubcrafters CCX-1865 Waverly, NE 199 146 400 546 95 197 292 95 104 199

4 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 201 125 197 322 111 104 215 105 96 201

Unlimited
1 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID 127 33 94 127 47 113 160 42 139 181

2 3 Hal Stockman 2023 Rans S-7 Elko, NV 573 600 DQ DQ 313 260 573 305 DQ DQ

Rookie
1 289 James Johnson 2023 Rans S7 Byers, CO 435 232 268 500 222 249 471 224 211 435

2 96 Doug Tolbert 1995 Kitfox 4 Idaho Falls, ID 604 276 1000 1276 218 422 640 213 391 604

3 552 Jim Kasic 1964 Cessna 206 Boulder, CO 950 500 450 950 550 500 1050 575 500 1075

Practice

1 92 Jody Card 2022 Badlands Traveller Casper, WY 121 180 150 330 247 DQ DQ 177 205 382 137 DQ DQ

2 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID 125 25 DQ DQ 27 98 125 25 DQ DQ

3 102 Jonas Marcinko 2024 Kitfox 4 Twin Falls, ID 207 107 144 251 196 DQ DQ 120 87 207

4 247 Jeff Daly 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE 250 151 131 282 150 161 311 127 DQ DQ 115 DQ DQ

5 40 Patrick McInteer 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE 275 146 129 275 144 DQ DQ 141

6 91 Joel Rourke 2024 Cubcrafters CCX-1865 Waverly, NE 282 145 255 400 116 193 309 160 273 433 214 156 370

7 62 Austin Clemens 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, KS 283 246 143 389 158 125 283

8 3 Hal Stockman 2023 Rans S-7 Elko, NV 301 203 219 422 198 DQ DQ 158 143 301

9 922 Jeffery McMahon 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX 330 173 157 330 167 DQ DQ 200 160 360



10 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho 357 227 252 479 DQ DQ 188 169 357 175 DQ DQ

11 124 Nic Ingle 2001 Javron PA-18 Cora, WY 374 180 423 603 170 204 374 213 200 413

12 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS 404 264 140 404 294 215 509 259 183 442

13 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE 440 285 415 700 330 291 621 314 330 644 243 327 570

14 605 John Lewton
wildsheep_24_7_36

5 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT 476 271 262 533 267 1000 1267 293 183 476

15 150 Tom Motsenbocker 2019 Cubcrafters FX3 Flagstaff, AZ 529 248 DQ DQ 281 248 529 278 DQ DQ

16 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 558 350 209 559 370 230 600 292 266 558

17 232 Patrick Pfister 1993 Husky A1 Pinedale, WY 630 360 270 630 275 1000 1275 350 300 650

18 122 Jeff Whiteley 1958 Cessna 175 Jefferson, OR 634 350 284 634 382 369 751 400 348 748

19 811 Robert Drouin 2021 Husky A1C Afton, WY 635 415 467 882 338 297 635 269 380 649

20 53 Don Mickey 1953 Cessna 180 Albuquerque, NM 641 357 DQ DQ 380 418 798 450 DQ DQ 270 371 641

21 289 James Johnson 2023 Rans S7 Byers, CO 641 400 425 825 176 DQ DQ 298 343 641 232 DQ DQ

22 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX 678 700 1000 1700 425 398 823 406 424 830 350 328 678

23 96 Doug Tolbert 1995 Kitfox 4 Idaho Falls, ID 696 417 480 897 369 1000 1369 346 405 751 325 DQ DQ

24 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 744 411 342 753 404 340 744 418 1000 1418

25 69 Katie Waito 1949 Piper Clipper Saskatchewan 871 500 500 1000

26 166 Bret Kobe 1952 Cessna 170B Morgan, UT 950 600 DQ DQ 500 450 950 1000 429 1429

27 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming 1273 273 1000 1273 9999 176 10175

28 999 Jamie Burgess 1969 Cessna 182 Cora, WY 1476 600 1000 1600 476 1000 1476 452 DQ DQ

29 552 Jim Kasic 1964 Cessna 206 Boulder, CO 2000 1000 1000 2000 1000 1000 2000 1000 1000 2000



Rocky Mountain STOL
Most Consistent Pilot

8/17/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

Touring 1 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming Touring 54 39 15
Unlimited 1 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID Unlimited Class 59 14 45

Backcountry 8 166 Bret Kobe 1952 Cessna 170B Morgan, UT Backcountry Class 80 0 80
Adventure 6 150 Tom Motsenbocker 2019 Cubcrafters FX3 Flagstaff, AZ Adventure Class 93 61 32

Touring 3 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Touring 101 97 4
Sport 1 102 Jonas Marcinko 2024 Kitfox 4 Twin Falls, ID Sport Class 115 46 69
Sport 4 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 121 20 101

Backcountry 2 62 Austin Clemens 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, KS Backcountry Class 127 102 25
Sport 2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Sport Class 135 40 95

Adventure 3 92 Jody Card 2022 Badlands Traveller Casper, WY Adventure Class 147 80 67
Adventure 4 922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX Adventure Class 163 37 126
Adventure 2 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class 215 120 95

Touring 5 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring 216 160 56
Sport 3 91 Joel Rourke 2024 Cubcrafters CCX-1865 Waverly, NE Sport Class 347 51 296

Touring 9 29 Dan Williams 1954 Cessna 180 Afton, WY Touring 350 350
Touring 7 69 Katie Waito 1949 Piper Clipper Saskatchewan Touring 445 400 45

Backcountry 7 605 John Lewton
wildsheep_24_7_36

5 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT Backcountry Class 800 98 702
Adventure 1 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class 932 25 907



Rocky Mountain STOL
Official Results

Pilot Performance Index (PPI) Scores
8/17/2024

Pos in Class Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Class Lowest 
Score

PAX

1 77 Kyle Bushman kylebushman 2024 Backcountry Supercub Wyoming Touring 321 81.86

1 102 Jonas Marcinko 2024 Kitfox 4 Twin Falls, ID Sport Class 181 103.17

2 4 Joel Milloway 1996 Rans S-7 Idaho Sport Class 187 106.59 t

3 91 Joel Rourke 2024 Cubcrafters CCX-1865 Waverly, NE Sport Class 199 113.43

4 40 Patrick McInteer mcinteer1 2006 Rans S-7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 201 114.57

2 10 John McCardle fly2field2fork 1978 Maule M5-235C Omaha, NE Touring 491 125.21

1 44 Steve Henry wildweststeve 2022 Wild West Highlander XL Nampa, ID Unlimited Class 127 127.00

1 247 Jeff Daly sky_ranchin 2023 Badlands Traveller Arthur, NE Adventure Class 213 129.29

2 513 Brian Steck brian_steck 2024 American Legend MOAC Minneola, TX Adventure Class 220 133.54

1 00 Jeff Pohl stol_it_170b 1955 Cessna 170B Milaca, MN Backcountry Class 378 137.97

3 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Touring 576 146.88

2 62 Austin Clemens 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Benton, KS Backcountry Class 406 148.19

4 53 Don Mickey 1953 Cessna 180 Albuquerque, NM Touring 594 151.47

3 92 Jody Card 2022 Badlands Traveller Casper, WY Adventure Class 251 152.36

3 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR Backcountry Class 440 160.60

5 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 1963 Cessna 205 Hearne, TX Touring 635 161.93

6 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY Touring 672 171.36

6 232 Patrick Pfister 1993 Husky A1 Pinedale, WY Backcountry Class 201 198.93

4 922 Jeffery McMahon wtxdragger 2011 Murphy Super Cub Iraan, TX Adventure Class 376 228.23

5 124 Nic Ingle 2001 Javron PA-18 Cora, WY Adventure Class 405 245.84

5 122 Jeff Whiteley 1958 Cessna 175 Jefferson, OR Backcountry Class 692 252.58

6 811 Robert Drouin 2021 Husky A1C Afton, WY Backcountry Class 699 255.14

7 605 John Lewton
wildsheep_24_7_36

5 1991 Aviat Husky A1 Belgrade, MT Backcountry Class 713 260.25

7 69 Katie Waito 1949 Piper Clipper Saskatchewan Touring 1080 275.40

8 999 Jamie Burgess 1969 Cessna 182 Cora, WY Touring 1100 280.50

6 150 Tom Motsenbocker 2019 Cubcrafters FX3 Flagstaff, AZ Adventure Class 489 296.82

8 166 Bret Kobe 1952 Cessna 170B Morgan, UT Backcountry Class 849 309.89

9 29 Dan Williams 1954 Cessna 180 Afton, WY Touring 1650 420.75

9 17 Jerry Clemens clemens.jerry 2008 Aviat A1C Parsons, KS Backcountry Class 1312 478.88



2 3 Hal Stockman 2023 Rans S-7 Elko, NV Unlimited Class 573 573.00
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